

\$

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10473/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in WPC No.1097/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND TH. P. SEC.,F.D.&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10545 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11089 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11241 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11305 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.for  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order passed by  
the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14014 of 2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER