

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14014, 14922, 14916, 14917, 14921, 16088, 20648, 20649, 20652, 20653, 20654, 28828, 28830, 28831, 28833, 28834, 28835 & 28836 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. ITS PRINCIPAL ETC.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ATOL SINGH ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that an Interlocutory application No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 14917 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List on 7.10.2013 by which date Ms. Rachna Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for the main petitioner will get numbers of all other connected matters listed along with this present special leave petition."

It is submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 14014, 14922, 14916, 14917 & 14921 of 2013 were listed before the Court on 06.05.2013 with office report dated 03.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

"List these matters after service is complete."

Service position of each matter is given below:-

SLP (C) NOS.	NO. OF RESPONDENTS	A.D CARDS RECEIVED/ PROOF OF DASTI	VAKALATNAMA /COUNTER AFFIDAVIT FILED	NEITHER A.D. CARDS NOR UNSERVED COVERS	COMPLETE/NOT COMPLETE
14014/ 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service alongwith proof filed	No appearance filed	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Complete by Affidavit of service
14922 / 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service alongwith proof filed	No appearance filed	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Complete by Affidavit of service
14916/ 2013	2 respondents	Affidavit of service alongwith proof filed	No appearance filed	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received from any respondent	Complete by Affidavit of service
14917/ 2013	Sole respondent	--	Mr. R.C. Mishra, Advocate filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance but counter affidavit not filed.	--	Service complete

14921/ 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
16088/ 2013	Sole respondent	--	--	A.D. Card received	Complete
20648/ 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20649/ 2013	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20652/ 2013	7 respondents	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20653/ 2013	2 respondents	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete
20654/ 2013	7 respondents	Affidavit of service not filed	--	Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers received	Not complete

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 14921 of 2013 has filed a letter dated 21.05.2013 (copy enclosed) stating therein that due to typographical error of father's name and the incorrect address of the sole respondent in the SLP hence, show cause notice could not be served. Father's name of the sole respondent is "Tara Singh Rawat" and he has also furnished the address of the sole respondent, but he has not filed proper application in this regard.

SLP (C) NOS. 28828, 28830, 28831, 28833, 28834, 28835 & 28836 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 06.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.
To be tagged with SLP(C) No. 14014/2013."**

It is submitted that notice could not be issued in the above mentioned matters as counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies till date.

Service is not complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. MRS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE
2. MR. CHANCHAL K. GANGULY, ADVOCATE
3. MR. R.C MISHRA, ADVOCATE
4. MR. VIPIN KUMAR JAI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR