

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 20313/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in WPC No.424/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ANR Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Srivastava, counsel for the petitioners.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order passed by  
the High Court, will remain stayed.  
To be placed along with SLP(C)No.14014 of 2013.

[ Sheetal Dhingra ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master